R

## 08-02-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102177006

(		,		
OMB	No.	0651-0011	(exp.	4/94)
DOCKET - 122 00-00-01				

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

AGILITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

7.30.02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

AGILITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 600 PINE AVENUE GOLETA, CALIFORNIA 93117

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other: Change of Address

Date: JUNE 24, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Filed 06/29/2001 Docket: 122.4USU1 USSN 09/895848 Filed 09/04/2001 Docket: 122.16USU1 USSN 09/946775 USSN 09/614195 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.31USI1 Docket: 122.32USI1 USSN 09/614224 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.33USI1 USSN 09/614375 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.34USI1 Filed 07/12/2000 USSN 09/614376 USSN 09/614377 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.35USI1 USSN 09/614378 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.36USI1 Docket: 122.37USI1 USSN 09/614665 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.38USI1 USSN 09/614674 Filed 07/12/2000 Docket: 122.39USI1 USSN 09/614895 Filed 07/12/2000

B. Patent No.(s)

FINANCE SECTION

Additional numbers attached? 🛛 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

George H. Gates

Address:

**GATES & COOPER LLP** 

6701 Center Drive West, Suite 1050

Los Angeles, CA 90045

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Eleven

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$440 enclosed

Assignment recordation fee is to be charged to a Credit Card. Form PTO-2038 Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed.

8. Please charge any requisite additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 50-0494.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

a ...

George H. Gates

Name of Person Signing

anatura

July 25, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: One

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - United States Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000134 09895848

01 FC:581

440.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0904

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

## IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

**EFFECTIVE** 

MAY 1, 2001

**RECORDED: 07/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0905